
HOOD COUNTY - 2025

TAXPAYERS NAME MARKET TAXABLE

1 WOLF HOLLOW II POWER LLC 483,266,000                                            483,266,000          

2 WOLF HOLLOW II POWER PLT 244,878,160                                            244,878,160          

3 MARATHON DIGITAL 154,919,010                                            154,919,010          

4 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC 118,048,180                                            118,048,180          

5 DECORDOVA BATTERY STORAGE 98,834,560                                              98,834,560            

6 DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC 56,325,690                                              56,325,690            

7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY U 54,504,910                                              54,504,910            

8 COWTOWN PIPELINE PARTNERS 42,561,780                                              42,561,780            

9 PECOS HOUSING FINANCE CORP 35,280,000                                              35,280,000            

10 ENLINK NORTH TX GATHERING 33,089,390                                              33,089,390            

                                     TOTAL 1,321,707,680                                         1,321,707,680       

GRANBURY ISD - 2025

TAXPAYERS NAME MARKET TAXABLE

1 WOLF HOLLOW II POWER LLC 483,266,000                                            483,266,000          

2 WOLF HOLLOW I POWER PLT 244,878,160                                            244,878,160          

3 MARATHON DIGITAL HOLDINGS 154,919,010                                            154,919,010          

4 DECORDOVA BATTERY STORAGE 98,834,560                                              98,834,560            

5 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC 53,666,280                                              53,666,280            

6 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY 50,403,440                                              50,403,440            

7 DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC 48,722,810                                              48,722,810            

8 PECOS HOUSING FINANCE CORP 35,280,000                                              35,280,000            

9 COWTOWN PIPELINE PARTNERS LP 32,606,640                                              32,606,640            

10 UNITED ELECTRIC CO OP 28,379,310                                              28,379,310            

1,230,956,210                                         1,230,956,210       

LIPAN I S D - 2025

TAXPAYERS NAME MARKET TAXABLE

1 NORTEX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS 5,239,970                                                5,239,970              

2 YEARY HAUCO JOINT VENTURES 5,324,810                                                4,539,900              

3 WYOMING LAND  LIVESTOCK LLC 20,622,410                                              2,516,340              

4 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE 2,450,330                                                2,450,330              

5 ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORP 2,399,370                                                2,399,370              

6 TAYLOR KHYMAN 2,269,110                                                2,163,350              

7 BELMONT LLC 1,183,750                                                1,732,440              

8 YEARY TIMMY D AND TAMARA 2,902,350                                                1,674,522              

9 COLT GATHERING N TX LP PP 1,628,800                                                1,628,800              

10 LANGLEY A G JR 1,746,000                                                1,478,310              

 

                                     TOTAL 45,766,900                                              25,823,332            

2025 Top Ten Taxpayer by Taxing Entitiy



TOLAR I S D - 2025

TAXPAYERS NAME MARKET TAXABLE

1 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC 33,223,820                                              33,223,820            

2 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP 23,792,940                                              23,792,940            

3 NORTEX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS PP 22,651,780                                              22,651,780            

4 ENLINK NORTH TX GATHERING 16,400,340                                              16,400,340            

5 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U 10,708,020                                              9,423,060              

6 TOLAR MINE LLC 7,363,930                                                7,363,930              

7 NORTEX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS PP 6,154,200                                                6,154,200              

8 ATMOS ENERGY/MIDTEX PIPELINE 4,609,610                                                4,609,610              

9 WEBTEC LLC PP 4,432,400                                                4,432,400              

10 WEST TEXAS GULF PIPELINE CO 4,304,270                                                4,304,270              

                                   TOTAL 133,641,310                                            132,356,350          

BLUFF DALE I S D - 2025

TAXPAYERS NAME MARKET TAXABLE

1 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC 8,427,800                                                8,427,800              

2 PERMIAN EXPRESS 1,644,030                                                1,644,030              

3 KERNAGHAN DANIEL N & CAROL 1,723,160                                                1,193,099              

4 THOMPSON JAMES RANDALL 1,971,870                                                1,178,606              

5 KERNAGHAN DANIEL G & RITA 4,041,820                                                917,832                 

6 WEST TEXAS GULF PIPE LINE 673,860                                                   673,860                 

7 TIDWELL WAYNE 1,060,800                                                660,070                 

8 FORT WORTH & WESTERN RR 598,500                                                   598,500                 

9 ATMOS ENERGY 589,370                                                   589,370                 

10 LAH ENTERPRISES LIMITED PARTNER 8,412,020                                                514,120                 

                                   TOTAL 29,143,230                                              16,397,287            

GLEN ROSE ISD-2025

TAXPAYERS NAME MARKET TAXABLE

1 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE 22,730,280                                              22,730,280            

2 DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION 7,978,610                                                7,978,610              

3 COWTOWN PIPELINE PARTNERS 6,814,030                                                6,814,030              

4 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP 2,801,320                                                2,801,320              

5 COVIA HOLDINGS CORPORATION 1,700,000                                                1,700,000              

6 ATMOS ENERGY/MIDTEX PL 1,645,540                                                1,645,540              

7 CENTURY OAKS INDEPENDENT FARM LLC 1,435,840                                                1,435,840              

8 JOHNSON GREG P ETUX LAURIE J 1,152,140                                                1,152,140              

9 RAINWATER KEITH ET UX LINDA 1,120,592                                                1,120,592              

10 DEBNAR MICHAEL ETUX KRISTIN 1,076,340                                                1,076,340              

                                   TOTAL 48,454,692                                              48,454,692            



GODLEY ISD - 2025

TAXPAYERS NAME MARKET TAXABLE

1 COWTOWN GAS PROCESSING 12,722,260                                              12,722,260            

2 DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC 5,308,120                                                5,308,120              

3 ONEOK ARBUCKLE  PIPELINE LLC 5,271,590                                                5,271,590              

4 COWTOWN PIPELINE PARTNERS U 3,141,110                                                3,141,110              

5 ONEOK ARBUCKLE II PIPELINE 2,979,780                                                2,979,780              

6 COWTOWN PIPELINE PARTNERS LP 925,360                                                   925,360                 

7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY 811,060                                                   811,060                 

8 LANGDON JOSEPH S 4,847,160                                                796,724                 

9 STEWART DEBRA K TRUSTEE 726,300                                                   726,300                 

10 JAMES BILLY C 2,989,520                                                712,608                 

                                   TOTAL 39,722,260                                              33,394,912            

GRANBURY CITY - 2025

TAXPAYERS NAME MARKET TAXABLE

1 PECOS HOUSING FINANCE CORP 35,280,000                                              35,280,000            

2 WELLTOWER TCG RIDEA LAND 26,928,910                                              26,928,910            

3 LAKESIDE AT GRANBURY BY DOLCE 25,000,000                                              25,000,000            

4 MFT LAKEHOUSE LLC 20,100,000                                              20,100,000            

5 MFT BRAZOS LLC 18,995,000                                              18,995,000            

6 SHOTTENKIRK 18,691,090                                              18,631,118            

7 SPECTRUM GULF COAST LLC 18,375,970                                              18,375,970            

8 LUTON RANCH SC LP 17,600,000                                              17,600,000            

9 KROGER TEXAS LP 16,620,380                                              16,525,380            

10 HOOD COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT 16,476,150                                              16,476,150            

                                  TOTAL 214,067,500                                            213,912,528          



LIPAN CITY - 2025

TAXPAYERS NAME MARKET TAXABLE

1 YEARY HAUCO JOINT VENTURE 5,324,810                                                4,539,900              

2 HENRICHS ZACHARY & MARTIN 934,610                                                   912,393                 

3 LIPAN TELEPHONE  U 800,730                                                   800,730                 

4 MIMS RYAN AND MIKELLA 729,760                                                   729,760                 

5 PATTERSON MARY MAXINE 717,440                                                   624,357                 

6 ROSS TIMOTHY LAVAN ET UX 703,370                                                   552,176                 

7 MOORE JACK C AND DEBRA 522,450                                                   522,450                 

8 ADDISON JAMES M JR ET UX 540,000                                                   514,000                 

9 TIPTON MICHAEL NEAL 506,280                                                   506,280                 

10 THOMPSON JOEL C AND KAREN 713,530                                                   499,240                 

 

                                    TOTAL 11,492,980                                              10,201,286            

TOLAR CITY - 2025

TAXPAYERS NAME MARKET TAXABLE

1 FLIPPIN CONSTRUCTION 2,987,930                                                2,972,570              

2 ELITE CUSTOM HOMES LLC 2,640,730                                                2,640,730              

3 TEXAS NEW MEXICO POWER 2,076,920                                                2,076,920              

4 NATIONAL HOME CORPORATION 2,074,060                                                2,074,060              

5 TRUE TEXAS BUILDERS LLC 1,924,510                                                1,924,510              

6 REESON HOMES LLC 1,147,500                                                1,147,500              

7 TOLAR OAKS LLC 1,078,000                                                1,078,000              

8 J & A GROCERY INC 1,097,600                                                1,069,184              

9 FIRST NATIONAL BANK GRANBURY 1,055,000                                                1,055,000              

10 WALKER WILLIAM S 1,000,950                                                995,988                 

 

                                    TOTAL 17,083,200                                              17,034,462            


